

Web Announcement 11

Waiver for the Elderly in Adult Residential Care (Provider Type 57)



The DHCFP is establishing HIPAA compliant billing codes and modifiers for the new waiver services levels. After you receive your prior authorization with these new codes/modifiers, you will need to re-bill for the period of January 1, 2004 forward with your prior authorization number, the billing code and the modifier. Any claims made for services rendered after January 1, 2004 at the rate of \$9.09 per day are not accurate and should be submitted for adjustment once your new authorization is received